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EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
313 Spruce Strest

Halstead, Kansas 67056
Phone: (316) 835-2224 Fax: (316) 835-2225

FORW CP-15
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL AND CONSTRUCT
AN UNCASED CATHODIC PROTECTION BOREOLE
Referencing Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations
K.A.R. 82-3-700 through K.A.R. 82-3-710

Permit Application Number CPB - 55
To the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2:
Applicant: ( OFKFTP L0
Address: SISO S. //ﬁ'v‘ﬁh L. A -)5.41/{0} ;Pf‘fr/q s O 7¥0¢ 3

(F:;Q/. Box or Street) (City (State) (Zip Code)

F-36- 5838

(Area Code) (Telephone)

Telephone:

Application to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 for a permit to drlll
and construc% ? Zaihodic protection borehole in and through the Equus Beds aquifer in the
county of X , state of Kansas, to the extent and in the accordance with the
following:

1. The lgcation of the propo?jd cathodic protection borehole is in the //M quarter of

the uarter of the W quarter of Section I Township 2 & south,
Range % west/eagt, and 8more particularly described as being near a point

feet north and 923
section.

feet west of the apparent southeast corner of said

2. The proposed use of the cathodic protection borehole i to provide cathodic
protection of the applicant’s ”7&"?\0//94/ 1 facility from
electrochemical corrosion.

3. The land surface elevation is / 4/4.J/met above mean sea level and the method of

?easur ment used was (a) (] published report, (b) [] test well data, or (c) [ other
o_wm.

4. The depth to surface or top of bedrock or shale is az/ﬁeet below land surface
{bls).

5, The depth to the water table of the fresh water aquifer is O feet bls,

6. Aquifer salinity as ittnzd'icaied by chloride conﬁtration is~ /O Omg/ ?ﬁi was
determined by: (a) published report, (b) test well data, or (c) other
] Sl

7. The total depth of the cathodic protection borehole will not penetrate the bedrock
surface and will be completed X0 feet bls.

8. Th%diameter of the uncased cathodic protection borehole will be a minimum of
inches.
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9, Nontoxic anodes that meet or exceed the American Water Works Association
standards for use in public water supply systems Ei%d adopted through K.A.R. 82-3-
707 will be installed beginning at a depth of feet bls to a total depth of
KOO _feet bls.

10. Anode conductor grout that [s certified by the National Sanitation Foundation to meet
the American National Standards Institute Standard 60 for use in drinking water
{reatment chemfgals and adopted through K.A.R. 82-3-707 will be installed beginning
at a depth of feet bls. b AOD feeT 4 /<.

11. The uncased borehole from the top of the anode conductor grout will be grouted with
(a) [] neat cement, (b) [] cement, (c) (] bentonite clay grout, (d) [_] bentonite
cemoent or (8) [X] othet smdurrel= . from a total depth of 3 __ feet bls to

feet bls.

12. Thtjagrouted uncased borehole will be backfilled with a clean compacted topsoil from
feet below land surface to _ (> _ fest above land surface.

13. Will the use of a drilling pit threaten to contaminate fresh and usable groundwater?
[(]Yes [XlNo. [fYes, complete sections (a) and (b).

a. The pit will be: (i) [] constructed so that the bottom and sides have a
hydraulic conductivity no greater than 1 x 107 emisec., (i) [] constructed
above ground, or (iii) [_] a portable above ground tank, and

b. The applicant has submilted a surface pond application to the Director,
Conservation Division, Kansas Corporation Commission. [] Yes [ ] No.

14.Has the applicant filed a completed Form KSONA-1 and plat map with this
application? 4 Yes [ ]No

15. Does the Form KSONA-1 indicate that the applicant has provided the surface owner
Ejth a copy of this application, including the Form KSONA-1 and plat map? Yes
No.

16. A construction plan is submitted with the application and shows or illustrates the
information contained in paragraphs #4 through #18. Yv S

17. The cathodic protection borehole will be abandoned and plugged if it: (a) is not
completed due to unforeseen circumstances, (b) either contaminates or threatens to
contaminate a fresh water aquifer, (c) encounters uncontrollable artesian flow, (d)
has exhausted ils anodes and replacement anodes are not installed within one year,
or (e) has not been used for one year and the applicant does not demonslrate
intentions to use It. Y 5

18. The applicant understands and agrees to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-700 through 82-3-
710. Further, the appllcant may request an exception to these regulations pursuant
to K.A.R. 82-3-100(b).

19, Dated at /¢¢/52, O , Kansas, this /7 day osz:mfe 20 /57

/‘ﬁé‘ff‘\”‘[‘/ )é,f#’":?«ﬁ‘
pplicght
By y&%)ﬂ/

(Srgnalure)
(,;,./ >7. w,affm /oﬂ/., = 2
(Tille)
;:;zépﬁlz:zi-zou R bc l'."j;jED
JUN 17 206
Equus Beds Groundwater

Management Diskict No. 2




APPLICANT DO NOT CONTINUE BELOW DOUBLE LINE
For Equus Beds Groundwater Management District #2 Use

1) Application received on é / /7/ /S

E——

2) Application reviewed by Tivn Reese

A/JQI’\GJ.?:/
o

(Title)

3) The application is hereby denied. The denial was based on the following findings:

4) The application meets or exceeds Cathodic Regulations K.A.R. 82-3-700 through
KAR. 82-3-710 and is hereby approved by the Equus Beds Groundwater
Management District No, 2 this /9 dayof _ T4 ~c 90 .57,

;r"""—"': [5) €z

Tim Boese, Manager
Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Musl Be Typed
Form musl be Signed
All blanks musl be Fllled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submilted with all Forms C-1 (Nolice of Intent fo Drill); GB-1 (Cathodic Prolection Borehole Intent);
-1 (Requesl lor Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will ba relurned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: | 1C-1 poieny | ; CB-1 (Cathodi Protecton Boretale fateny | | T4 (ranstery [ GP-1 {Pluggng Appl calion)

QPERATOR: License # -358,85 G s s
Name: ﬁj‘??'p//gfﬂ __/_p/,“)ﬁ/ﬁ/é [/D
nideoss . L AIiiwers T

Address 2. . . - ; s
City: —7;;‘/56‘- . Stale: @J‘E— Zip: 7€/ﬁt5.i I
Contact Person: e ‘\”/4/ < Fl

Phone; (\5/‘2} 4/&/\3{24/0 Fax:{.......})

Email Address;

Well Location:

ﬂé////d /1/%333/ TwpaZQS. R. ‘éh [} EastiX West
County: m(’ Aﬁf.f&// . .

Lease Name:,/? 6’?09/ /ﬂ'” _(_,_‘?._’:___w Wall #: . /

If fing a Form T-1 for mulliple welfs on a lease, enler fhe legal description of
the lgase below:

Surface Owner Informsatipn:
Nams: Wp?p 7/;1/__/2_){7£4[{€; SR
Address 1; .. /W/’/A}Jﬁjﬁ__@f/dii —

Address 2: _ . . A
Ciry:ﬁ/jh‘ U szateQé_ zrp:?/__/.-/'Z +

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surfaca owners, altach an addiional
sheet lisling all of the informalion to the left for each surace owner Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the reglster of deeds for the
county, and in the real eslale property tax records of the counly lreasurer,

If this form Is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Prolection Borehols Intent), you must supply the surfzce owners and
the KCC with a plal showing the predicled localions of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The localions shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding eslimates. The localions may be enlered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plal, or a separale plal may be submitied.

Select one of the folfowing:

i | cerlify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Nolice Act (House Bill 2032}, | have provided lhe following to the surace
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be [ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
GP-1 that lam filing in connection with this form; 2) if the ferm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

| I'have not provided Inls information 1o the surface awner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have nol provided (his informalion, the
KCC will be required lo send Ihis informallon to the surface owner(s). To miligale the addilional cost of the KGC performing this
lask, | acknowledge thal | am being charged a $30.00 handiing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of ihe $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fea is nol recelved with lhis form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be relurned.

I hereby cerlify thal the statemenls made hereln are Irue and correc! 1o the best of my knowledye and belial.

ature of Oparalor or Agenl:

Tilla:

Co's7 Sl s,

%/ s

Mail ta: KCC - Conservalion Divislon, 130 S. Markel - Roam 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED
JUN 17 20f5




1,

2.
3.

IN ALL CASES, PLEASE FULLY COMPLETE THIS FORM.

Operater. WW// i ID PJ’/U/ e Location of Well: County: /7714/%0;" s o
Facility Name: _// ﬁﬂ%’// wrl Jp : 76 feet fromwﬂs Line of Seclion
Borehols Number: / ja‘l‘f 8’ feat frquB:E #Lme of Section
3/ TwpXOS | Rng. OE w
Is Seclion [E'Regular or [ lrregular
If Section Is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Seclion cornerused: [ NE ] NW QSE O sw

PLAT

Show focalion of the Calhodic Borehole. Show foolage to the nearest lease or unil boundary line. Show the predicted localions of
lease roads, tank halteries, plpeiines, and eleclrical fines, as requlred by the Kansas Surface Owner Nalice Act (Housz Bill 2032).

(-) 5 ’ _‘%Jana{m_epa;ﬁ;%at if desired. -
X

0 O WellLocatian
[C—] Tank Battery Location
—— Pipeline Localion

----- Electric Line Location

=== | ease Road Localion

T+ oud SES

1580° FSL

|1

C)'_-‘
If

Reno Co, 3380°FEL

NOTE: In all cases, locate the spot of the proposed drilling lacation.

The menner in which you are using 1he depicted plat by Identifying seclion lines, i.e, 1 seclion, 1 seclion with 8 surrounding
sectlons, 4 seclions, elc,;

The distance of the proposed driliing location from the sectlon's south / nerh and east / west ling;

The predicied locations of lease roads, tank balterles, plpelines, and eleclrical lines.

S REGEIVED

JUN 17 2015
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Form COP-1
July 2014
Form must be Typed

IKaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit In Duplicate

License Numbsr:

Operator Namo: Wﬂ{}cﬂ%/‘/ /D{;ﬁ.ﬁ A‘/e__
Operator Address: __ZW‘/@/“ /ﬁf/z

Contaci Person: Wﬂf«,k Z.l'ay/g/) Phona Number: ‘57"2 - ‘;/é/" ,5?%0

Lease Name & Well No.; Pit Localion (QQQQ):

W plnd . i

Sec. 3/ wpedD A S [7] East | West
Bi76  teotsom| | Nomn/ K] South Line of Section
5235 fee lmmM East / {_| Wesl Line of Seclion

Type of Pil: Pil is:
Cl Burn Pil

[ ] Diilling Pil
[} Hau-or Pit

( '] Emergency Pit [ | Proposed [ ] Existing

[ | seutling Pit If Exlsling, data consliucted;

[- ]kaover Pil w
Pil capacity:

{if WP Supply API Na or Year Dnlled) [\
S —_— R o (bbls) . /f/} C,/O CrST . Counly
Is he pil located in & Sensilive Ground Waler Area? | jYes | | No Chloride concentralion: ____ . e . mgh
{For Emergency Pils ard Sellling Pils only)
Is lhe bollom below ground level? Arlil cial Liner? How is lhe pit lined il a plasiic liner is not used?
[Jves ] no Flves [ ] Mo - ﬂ/ﬁ/m/ﬁ/ 52;/27
8 F 4
Pit dimen;ﬁons (all bul working pits): —___.tength(leel} __ . _ Widlh (feet) | | N/A: Steal Pils
Depih lrom ground level lo dezpast poin: _ IO -7} [ | Noru
[lhe pil is linad give a briel descriplion of the liner Describe procedures lor psriedic maintenance and determining
materlal, thickness and installalion procedure. tinar integrity, including any special moniloring.
<Teo/ /7,7/ W0 Loer 57;6,//3,7’ WP Lrwor
Distance lo neares! waler well wilhin one-mile of pil: Deplh lo shallowesl fresh waler _ leat
Saurce of information;
. fest  Deptholwalervell . _ feel [_1} measured [ ] well ovinar [_] eleclric log fj KOWR

Emergency, Sellling and Burn Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:
Barrels of f uid praduced daity:

Does ihe slope from {he lank ballery aflow all spillad | uids to
fowinothepit? [ iYes | | No

Dritling, Workover and Haul-Olf Pits ONLY:
Typo of material ulitized in drilling/workovar: »Df'/////riy ,47// /

Murnber of working pils lo be ulilized: /

S/ OFA

Drill pils musl be closed wilhin 365 days ol spud dale.

Abandonment procedure:

| hareby certify thal [he abova slalements are lruc and comect lo (he best ol my knowladge and baliel.

Date 5 //‘7//_'9’/

Signalure of Applican! or Ag

2t —

L4

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: Permit Number:

| | Liner ‘SleelPit  RAFAC | |RFAS

Permil Dale: Lease Inspaction: :._,Yes : JNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main S\, Sle 220, Wichila, K5 67202-1513
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DIRECTORS
DAVID BOGNER
ALAN BURGHART
JOE PAJOR

BOB SEILER
DAVID STROBERG

FRED SEILER. PRESIDENT

VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT
JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER
TIM BOESE. MANAGER
THOMAS A ADRIAN, ATTORNEY

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET » HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 » PHONE (316) 835-2224 » FAX (316) 835-2225 * equusbeds @ gmdz2.org » www.gmd2.org

June 19, 2015

Jimmy Granger
CORRPRO

5750 S. 116" W. Ave
Sand Springs, OK 74063

Re: Application Nos. CPB-80, CPB-81, CPB-82, CPB-83, CPB-84
Magellan Pipeline Co. L.P.

Dear Mr. Granger:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 reviewed the referenced
applications, June 19, 2015, using the District's Revised Management Program (effective
May 1, 1995) and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 82-3-700, K.A.R. 82-3-705 through
K.A.R. 82-3-710.

Based on the review, the applications complied with the Cathodic Protection Regulations
and the Revised Management Program and are hereby approved by the Equus Beds
Groundwater Management District No. 2. Please note that pursuant to our conversations,
the District made clerical corrections to the applications as you requested. Additionally,
please note that any deviation from the approved permit(s) must first be approved by the
Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2.

Please notify the District 72 hours before drilling and constructing the cathodic
protection boreholes.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in protecting our groundwater resources
from contamination.

Sincerely,
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

Tim Boese
Manager

TDB/db
Enclosures

pc:  Ryan Hoffman, Kansas Corporation Commission
Mark Lepich, Magellan Pipeline Co. L.P.

@ Aecyclea Pape:



